Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding
or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Note: This form must be completed in accordance with the instructions at the end of the
form.

To New Zealand Stock Exchange

and

To Skycity Entertainment Group

Relevant event being disclosed: 26 July 2018
Date of relevant event: 24 July 2018

Date this disclosure made: 26 July 2018

Date last disclosure made: 05 December 2017

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure
Full name(s): Investors Mutual Limited.

Summary of substantial holding
Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary Shares

Summary for Investors Mutual Limited.

For this disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 55,091,471
(b) total in class: 652,750,845

(c) total percentage held in class: 8.44%
For last disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 48,485,763
(b) total in class: 652,750,845

(c) total percentage held in class: 7.43%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event
Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

See Annexure 1
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Details after relevant event

Person entitled

Holder of relevant Registered holder to be registered Nature of relevant | Number of Person’s
interest of securities as holder interest Securities votes
Ability to
State Street - influence the
Inveﬁ‘;:ftgfj“t“a' IMBQHG IMBQAT Multz‘éfﬁ‘;:fte 4 | voting and 361,806 | 361,806
IMBQS8E disposal of
shares
Ability to
influence the
Investors Mutual State Street - Investors .
Limited NGS Mutual Limited | YOUng and 2,449,349 | 2,449,349
disposal of
shares
Ability to
influence the
Investors Mutual State Street - Investors .
Limited 1IMSS Mutual Limited | YOUd and 3,413,499 | 3,413,499
disposal of
shares
Ability to
influence the
Investors Mutual | 5 p morqan - Investors 1\ ting and 8,111,840 | 8,111,840
Limited Mutual Limited .
disposal of
shares
Ability to
Investors Mutual Sandhurst Investors influence the
. Trustees Ltd - - voting and 1,579,000 { 1,579,000
Limited Mutual Limited .
IMSAN disposal of
shares
Ability to
- . influence the
Investors Mutual | Citicorp Nominees Investors -
Limited Pty Ltd — IMCF14 | Mutual Limited | YOtng and 7,868,000 | 7,868,000
disposal of
shares
Ability to
Investors Mutual RBC Global Investors influence the
- Services Australia o voting and 31,307,977 | 31,307,977
Limited Mutual Limited :
Pty Ltd disposal of
shares
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Additional information
Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):

Name Address
Investors Mutual Limited Level 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000.

RBC Global Services Australia | Level 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000
Pty Limited

Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd Level 16, 120 Collins Street, Melbourne

Sandhurst Trustees Pty Ltd Bendigo Bank, Level 1, 410 Collins Street
Melbourne, VIC 3000

State Street Level 17, 420 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

JP Morgan 85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Certification
I, Simon Conn, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information
contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure

by all persons for whom it is made.

Signature: fm\(x&’\ Date: /4 / 7 / /;
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Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 1 of page 1

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event

Person whose relevant Nature of Consideration given in Person's Votes
Trade Date interest changed Change relation to change | Ordinary Units JAffected

7-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $1,171,300.00 325,000 325,000.00

8-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $147,690.20 41,000 41,000.00
11-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $179,415.00 50,000 50,000.00
11-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $359,550.00 100,000 100,000.00
11-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-PUR $719,100.00 200,000 200000
11-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $107,865.00 30,000 30000
11-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-PUR $186,966.00 52,000 52000
11-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $71,910.00 20,000 20000
11-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $899,000.00 248,000 248000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $366,440.00 100,000 100000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $513,016.00 140,000 140000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $256,508.00 70,000 70000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $146,576.00 40,000 40000
12-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $146,576.00 40,000 40000
12-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited OS-PUR $51,301.60 14,000 14000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $329,796.00 90,000 90000
12-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-PUR $10,993.20 3,000 3000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $21,986.40 6,000 6000
12-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $109,932.00 30,000 30000
14-Dec-17 investors Mutual Limited =~ OS-PUR $40,128.48 10,800 10800
15-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $278,985.00 75,000 75000
15-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $185,990.00 50,000 50000
15-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $55,797.00 15,000 15000
15-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $282,704.80 76,000 76000
15-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited  OS-PUR $185,990.00 50,000 50000
15-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $446,376.00 120,000 120000
18-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $41,776.90 11,000 11000
18-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $227,874.00 60,000 60000
19-Dec-17  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-SAL -$76,190.00 - 20,000 -20000
19-Dec-17 Investors Mutual Limited OS-SAL -$86,014.70 - 22,579 -22579
18-jan-18 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $359,090.00 100,000 100000
18-Jan-18 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $179,545.00 50,000 50000
18-Jan-18  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $251,363.00 70,000 70000
18-Jan-18  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $363,880.00 100,000 100000
18-Jan-18  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $1,091,640.00 300,000 300000
23-Jan-18  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $727,200.00 200,000 200000
23-Jan-18  Investors Mutual Limited  OS-PUR $363,600.00 100,000 100000
26-Feb-18 Investors Mutual Limited  OS-PUR $266,785.80 73,000 73000
27-Feb-18  Investors Mutual Limited  OS-PUR $424,312.20 117,000 117000
28-Feb-18 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $238,867.20 66,000 66000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited OS-PUR $33,351.65 9,500 9500
1-Mar-18  Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $693,363.25 197,500 197500
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited  0S-PUR $73,724.70 21,000 21000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited 0S-PUR $311,055.00 89,000 89000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited OS-PUR $26,330.25 7,500 7500
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited OS-PUR $207,131.30 59,000 59000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited ~ OS-PUR $182,556.40 52,000 52000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited OS-PUR $143,787.00 41,000 41000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited OS-PUR $133,266.00 38,000 38000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited ~ 0S-PUR $56,112.00 16,000 16000
1-Mar-18 Investors Mutual Limited 0OS-PUR $24,198.30 6,900 6900




1-Mar-18
1-Mar-18
2-Mar-18
7-Mar-18
8-Mar-18
8-Mar-18
8-Mar-18
8-Mar-18
8-Mar-18
16-Mar-18
16-Mar-18
22-Mar-18
22-Mar-18
22-Mar-18
28-Mar-18
8-May-18
11-May-18
11-May-18
22-May-18
22-May-18
22-May-18
22-May-18
22-May-18
22-May-18
4-jun-18
14-Jun-18
14-Jun-18
16-jul-18
18-Jul-18
18-Jul-18
24-jul-18
24-jul-18

Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited

OS-PUR
OS-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0OS-PUR
0OS-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL

0OS-SAL

0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR

$499,747.50
$19,288.50
$274,560.00
$438,288.00
$385,875.00
$18,375.00
$91,875.00
$36,750.00
$202,125.00
$68,970.00
$57,971.10
$230,145.30
$1,471,400.00
$182,290.00
$362,690.00
$365,310.00
$542,160.00
$180,720.00
$20,101.40
$182,740.00
$566,494.00
$182,740.00
$73,096.00
$529,946.00
$253,946.00
-$465,608.41
-5528,711.76
$365,500.00
$1,096,140.00
$730,760.00
$1,255,100.00
$717,200.00

1

1

142,500
5,500
78,000
120,000
105,000
5,000
25,000
10,000
55,000
19,000
15,970
63,000
400,000
50,000
100,000
100,000
150,000
50,000
5,500
50,000
155,000
50,000
20,000
145,000
70,000
127,080
144,303
100,000
300,000
200,000
350,000
200,000
6,605,708

142500
5500
78000
120000
105000
5000
25000
10000
55000
19000
15970
63000
400000
50000
100000
100000
150000
50000
5500
50000
155000
50000
20000
145000
70000
-127080
-144303
100000
300000
200000
350000
200000



