Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Note: This form must be completed in accordance with the instructions at the end of the form.

To New Zealand Stock Exchange and

To Skycity Entertainment Group

Relevant event being disclosed: 26 July 2018

Date of relevant event: 24 July 2018

Date this disclosure made: 26 July 2018

Date last disclosure made: 05 December 2017

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Investors Mutual Limited.

Summary of substantial holding

Class of quoted voting products: Ordinary Shares

Summary for Investors Mutual Limited.

For this disclosure,—

(a) total number held in class: 55,091,471

(b) total in class: 652,750,845

(c) total percentage held in class: 8.44%

For last disclosure,-

(a) total number held in class: 48,485,763

(b) total in class: 652,750,845

(c) total percentage held in class: 7.43%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event

Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

See Annexure 1

Details after relevant event

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Number of Securities	Person's votes
Investors Mutual Limited	State Street - IMBQHG IMBQAT IMBQ8E	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	361,806	361,806
Investors Mutual Limited	State Street - NGS	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	2,449,349	2,449,349
Investors Mutual Limited	State Street - 1IMSS	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	3,413,499	3,413,499
Investors Mutual Limited	J P Morgan -	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	8,111,840	8,111,840
Investors Mutual Limited	Sandhurst Trustees Ltd - IMSAN	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	1,579,000	1,579,000
Investors Mutual Limited	Citicorp Nominees Pty Ltd – IMCF14	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	7,868,000	7,868,000
Investors Mutual Limited	RBC Global Services Australia Pty Ltd	Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	31,307,977	31,307,977

Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):

NameAddressInvestors Mutual LimitedLevel 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000.RBC Global Services Australia
Pty LimitedLevel 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000Citicorp Nominees Pty LtdLevel 16, 120 Collins Street, MelbourneSandhurst Trustees Pty LtdBendigo Bank, Level 1, 410 Collins Street
Melbourne, VIC 3000State StreetLevel 17, 420 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Certification

JP Morgan

I, Simon Conn, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.

85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Investors Mutual Limited ACN/ ARSN: 078 030 752

Annexure 1 of page 1

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event						
	Darson whose relevent	Natura of	Consideration since in		Person's Votes	
Trade Date	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration given in relation to change	Ordinary Units	Affected	
L						
7-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$1,171,300.00	325,000	325,000.00	
8-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$147,690.20	41,000	41,000.00	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$179,415.00	50,000	50,000.00	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$359,550.00	100,000	100,000.00	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$719,100.00	200,000	200000	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$107,865.00	30,000	30000	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$186,966.00	52,000	52000	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$71,910.00	20,000	20000	
11-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$899,000.00	248,000	248000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$366,440.00	100,000	100000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$513,016.00	140,000	140000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$256,508.00	70,000	70000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$146,576.00	40,000	40000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$146,576.00	40,000	40000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$51,301.60	14,000	14000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$329,796.00	90,000	90000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$10,993.20	3,000	3000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$21,986.40	6,000	6000	
12-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$109,932.00	30,000	30000	
14-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$40,128.48	10,800	10800	
15-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$278,985.00	75,000	75000	
15-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$185,990.00	50,000	50000	
15-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$55,797.00	15,000	15000	
15-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$282,704.80	76,000	76000	
15-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$185,990.00	50,000	50000	
15-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$446,376.00	120,000	120000	
18-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$41,776.90	11,000	11000	
18-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$227,874.00	60,000	60000	
19-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$76,190.00	•	-20000	
19-Dec-17	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$86,014.70	,	-22579	
18-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$359,090.00	100,000	100000	
18-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$179,545.00	50,000	50000	
18-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$251,363.00	70,000	70000	
18-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$363,880.00	100,000	100000	
18-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$1,091,640.00	300,000	300000	
23-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$727,200.00	200,000	200000	
23-Jan-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$363,600.00	100,000	100000	
26-Feb-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$266,785.80	73,000	73000	
27-Feb-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$424,312.20	117,000	117000	
28-Feb-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$238,867.20	66,000	66000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$33,351.65	9,500	9500	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$693,363.25	197,500	197500	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$73,724.70	21,000	21000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$311,055.00	89,000	89000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$26,330.25	7,500	7500	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$207,131.30	59,000	59000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$182,556.40	52,000	52000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$143,787.00	41,000	41000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$133,266.00	38,000	38000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$56,112.00	16,000	16000	
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$24,198.30	6,900	6900	

1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$499,747.50	142,500	142500
1-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$19,288.50	5,500	5500
2-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$274,560.00	78,000	78000
7-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$438,288.00	120,000	120000
8-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$385,875.00	105,000	105000
8-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$18,375.00	5,000	5000
8-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$91,875.00	25,000	25000
8-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$36,750.00	10,000	10000
8-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$202,125.00	55,000	55000
16-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$68,970.00	19,000	19000
16-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$57,971.10	15,970	15970
22-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$230,145.30	63,000	63000
22-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$1,471,400.00	400,000	400000
22-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$182,290.00	50,000	50000
28-Mar-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$362,690.00	100,000	100000
8-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$365,310.00	100,000	100000
11-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$542,160.00	150,000	150000
11-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$180,720.00	50,000	50000
22-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$20,101.40	5,500	5500
22-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$182,740.00	50,000	50000
22-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$566,494.00	155,000	155000
22-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$182,740.00	50,000	50000
22-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$73,096.00	20,000	20000
22-May-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$529,946.00	145,000	145000
4-Jun-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$253,946.00	70,000	70000
14-Jun-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$465,608.41 -	127,080	-127080
14-Jun-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-SAL	-\$528,711.76 -	144,303	-144303
16-Jul-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$365,500.00	100,000	100000
18-Jul-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$1,096,140.00	300,000	300000
18-Jul-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$730,760.00	200,000	200000
24-Jul-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$1,255,100.00	350,000	350000
24-Jul-18	Investors Mutual Limited	OS-PUR	\$717,200.00 _	200,000	200000
				6,605,708	